## NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF DEAF SMITH COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a **Regular** meeting of the Deaf Smith County Commissioners' Court will be held on <u>TUESDAY</u>, the <u>27th</u> day of <u>April</u> 2021, at <u>9:00</u> A.M. in the County Courthouse, Hereford, Texas at which time the following subjects will be discussed, to-wit:

<b>.</b>	Posted
This_	43 day of April 202
	at 3 dopm.

- 1. Minutes.
- 2. Motion to Pay Bills and Approve Reports.
- 3. Public Comment.
- 4. Request for Proposal Employee Benefit Consulting Services.
- 5. Report from Family & Community Health Agent.
- 6. Continued Discussion of DSC Law Enforcement Center.

This notice is authorized by Chapter 551, Texas Government Code that if a closed session is necessary, it will be called at this time after first the meeting has been opened to the public, the Presiding Officer of the Court will announce to the public the section or sections of the article authorizing such a session. No final decisions or votes will be taken in a closed session.

Public Comment will be limited to five (5) minutes per individual.

Dated this the 23rd day of April, 2021.

COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF DEAF SMITH COUNTY, TEXAS
By:  I, the undersigned County Clerk do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Deaf Smith
County commissioners' Court, is a true and correct copy of said Notice on the Bulletin board at the Courthouse door of Deaf Smith County, Texas at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on the
day of, 2021 and said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.
Dated this the day of, 2021.
County Clerk of Deaf Smith County, Texas

By: